In accordance with

Rule 3.60 of the A I\/l 2 2
Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016

srahmmel  NOtice of move from administration to creditors’

Schedule B1 to the

Insolvency Act 1986 V0|Untary quUidation

MK

4

Companies House

AN \\\

01;10/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number ,6 {5 18 l—‘t_ ’_Q_I-S_I_S_ |—5—

Company name in full | Flowgroup Plc

:

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
hold black capitals.

Court details

Court name The High Court of Justice

Court case number li ’—_I?I?WI__J

2fofife [ [T [ T

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Geoffrey Paul

Surname Rowley

u Administrator's address
Building name/number 172nd Floor

Street | 110 Cannon Street
Post town ﬂ_ondon

County/Region

r
i [E[c[a [N [6]E|U

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AM22

Notice of mave from administration to creditors’ voluntary liquidation

Administrator's name @

Full forename(s)

Philip Lewis

Surname

Armstrong

© Other administrator
Use this section to tel| us about
anather administrator.

s i

Administrator’s address @

Building namelnumber! 2nd Floor

Street | 110 Cannon Street
,,
Post town l London
County/Region ]
Postcode =E E’TWI_E—EIU—
Country

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Appointor/applicant’s name

Give the name of the persan who made the appointment or the
administration application.

Full forename(s)

Joint

Surname

Administrator

Proposed liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

Geoffrey Paul

Surname

Rowley

Insolvency practitioner l 0 B—I_g— E ’_1— |—9— ’_— r

number

Proposed liquidator’'s address

Building namelnumberl 2nd Floor

Street | 110 Cannon Street
l
Post tawn 1 London
County/Region (
Postcode ’E EFWFFFW
Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




AM22

Notice of move from administration to creditors’ voluntary liguidation

Proposed liquidator’s name ©

Full farenamel(s)

Philip Lewis

Surname

Armstrong

ol (3 1o (7] [ [

number

0 Other liquidator

another liquidator,

Proposed liquidator’s address®

Building namelnumber] 2nd Floor

6 0ther liquidator

Street | 110 Cannon Street another liquidator,
|

Post town ] London

County/Region |

Postcode ,E E[Tmr—l?’?m

Country ,

Period of progress report

mie o5 o 5 [2[of1]a

To date ot 18 Tl2fof1[e

Use this section to tell us about

Use this section to tell us about

Final progress report

| have attached a copy of the final progress report.

m

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X

Signature date

ol [do [alolif®

04/17 Version 1.0




AM22

Notice of move from administration to creditors’ voluntary liguidation

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
an the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Fontacxname Connor Newman

gWhere to send

et ERP Advisory LLP

Fdress
=
n
= [E[C[aN [e[E[U

Country

[nx

l Telephane

2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street

London

020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

O The company name and humber match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff

ﬂ?urther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




610C 1°q0P0 T

6T0¢ 4290100 T 03 6107 Aely 8 pouad sy} o) Loday |euld ,Si0jeJisiujwpy Julof 3yl
(,Auedwo) ayy,) (uonessiulwpy ui) ojd dnoibmoj4

Alosiapy

ddd




Auedwony ayj pue dQ-cD ay) ussmiaq
8107 |udy Q1 paiep wawoalibe aseysind pue 3jes

(IN) payWi 5338357 3SNOH [BIDUIACL @
d1 pund Jagsepy ded [|WS [eqo wied e
PONWIT uosdl dyINT o

P11 II pund 3sA[e3eD SHUBIOA 86/T
d1Ablsug oAy weyd e

:Bujoq S9p|OH SION UROT B|gIHRAULD
pajwin ABJau3 sajelsado-0D
SWI0ISND % aNuaAdY WH

1ap|oy abieys Buneoyy buiAlend
ao10eId ADUDAOSUT JO JUBWRIRIS

8102
Jaqusa §T palep uonessiulwpe ay3 jo ssodind
33 buiasiyoe 10} sjesodosd ,si01eSIUILIPY JUIor By

6102
RquiIdas 61 01 6T0C AR g pouad buruodal sy

SWIOISND g aNUAY WH
dT1 AoSIADY dud

uopepinb Alejunjop sicypald
(uonelSIUIWLPY UI) 2|4 dnolBmold

d11 MOSIAPY did
40 Buonsuliy sima dijiud pue ASMoY |Ned AS14o39

vdSs

s1ND
do-0)
2WH
HJ4D
dIS

sjesodoid ayi

poLdd YL
JUKWH
ddd

IAD
Auedwo) ayL

siojensiuiupy julor syl

:podal siyy ul pasn ag Aewl suoieIAdIqe Buimo|jo) YL

AIOSIADY

ddd

poday |euld SICIRASIULIPY JUIOL SUE
{uonensiuipy ul) Jid dnoibmor4

poLsd ay3 ul paunau sasuadxa Jo Juswizes
DAIIRINWND puR poudd 9Y3 10J Juncode syuswAed pue s3dianay

ApAngInwnD
pue poladd Sy} 10) SUSLUSSINGSIR SI0IRNSIUILPY 24} Jo S|ielaq

4om JO BINPayYds

uonepmbi Algjun|oa
SICYPRIY 0} UDRENSIUILPE WOL) A0 JO 20N - ZZWY Wiy

SJOJENSIUIWPY 43 JO
uaunutedde ay3 pue AuedwoD ayy BuipieBial uoneuwlo) Aloyniels

JUauUo)

S95UBdXD pue SJUBWASINGSIp ‘UonEIsUNLUD] ,SI0JRISIUILLPY JUIof
$1502 Juawiuicdde-aid Siojensiuiwpy Juiof

SJ01IPaJd 10} SWOdING

poliad 2y ul UoRENSIUIWPE aY) Jo ssa.ibold

UORESIUIWLPE 3U] JO MBIAIDAO LY

U3IU0)

SUOIIRIADICE pue SJUdU0)



AlOSIADY

ddd

Hoday |euld S401R0SIUILUPY JUIOL 3y
{ucnensiiwpy ug) 2id dncibmoiq

‘9SED SIy} Ul
ajendoidde uonesisiuiupe S JO UOISUSIXS Ue LWaapP JoU PIp SICIRASIUILPY JUI0[ 3y

uonensiujwpe jo porad 0 uoISuUIIX3

T1AD
B BJA UOQRASIUIWIPE JIXe 03 Auedwio) a3 Joy sjeudoidde 31 Wasp sIojenSIUILIPY JUIOf
3Ly} 240243 PUR SI0YPa.D 03 UCIINGLISIP B MO|[B ||IM SSIUOW XOgX207 a3y3 Jo 1d190ay

*AuediuoD sy} 01 51500 pue 3saJa3ul siid 909’8167 JO WNS e Aed 0} paIap.o 2iom
do-05 pue Auedwo) ayj 4o Inoaey ul pajni abpnl ayl "wiep xoqyo0] ay3 Jo 10adsal
Ul Hnody ybiy syl ul plesy sem uonedndde uawsbpnl Aewwins e gToz AnC 1T UQ

"UOISID9P SIY] [eadde 03 194 sB uoiIRR J3YLNg OU U3)e) 3ARY SN0 3yl ‘uned
[enden Bupjdopy 2y3 03 spiebas yum dO-0D Byl JO INOAR) Ul P3pap SSaulm padxe
2y} Uodoy s504601d 1USDDJ JSOW SICIRNSILIWPY UIOC SY1 WOL) |[e3ad [|IM SJolpald

sjesodoud a3 jo uonejuaiuajdwi

*SI0}|p240 0] UCANQLISIP B MOJ{E 3J0J313Y3 puUR [NJSSanons aq swiep) au) Jo syye
PiNoOYs TAD BIA UOIRISIUILIPE WOl X2 pinom Auedwo) auyy Jeyy pajedpiue sem 11

'dQ-03 jsutebe (,sunejd ay3,) Wiep xogqyd07 ay3 pue wiep) feyded
Bupuiops s,Auedwon ayl ansind ¢ BUINUUOD AQ pPaAsIyde aq 01 Sem aAidalqo ayt

*SI0]IP3I3 [eljURdRjeld 10 PRINJBS SI0W JO U0 01 UCHNGLISIP B ayew
0} JapJo Ul Apadoud asijead oy ‘yoiym Bujjie) ‘(uonensiuiupe uj Buiaq 11y Inoypm) dn
punom uaaq pey Auedwe?) ay3 JI ARyl 24 PINOM Uey] 9|0YM B Se SIcIpaJD sAueduic)
34 JoJ JNsaJ 19132Qq B SASIUDRe 01 Sem ‘6107 Alenuel 1 Uo panaoidde sjesodeid sy ul
N0 195 Se ‘uojensIUILIPE 3U) JO SARSIGO BY) Jey} PalUSP! SI0JRNSIUIWIPY JUlOf BY 1

s|esodoad ayt

uoijelsiujwpe ay} JO MIIAIDAO Uy 'T



"palinbal alam sucioe Jo suonebiiseAuUl JSULIN OU Jeyl WU ued T "paydene
}I0M JO B|NP3YDS 3y} Ul IN0 135 aJe suoneBbisaau; AW Jo 19npuod ayl Jo sieyep Jaynd

'palINpUOod Udaq pey ssaulsng s,Aueduwio) ayl yym uj
Aem au) Buiuteouco pey Aoyl Suladued AUe U0 UOIBWLIOI 3pIAoLd 0] SJ0)paId pajiau)
pue ‘s10a11p SUY WoL) uofewlo) Jayuny paisanbal ‘uonewlojul uunoioe pue
SPJOJ3J pue $Hoeq s AuRdWo) SU) pOMIIASL T 'SpRW 3¢ PIN0CD SIIDA0I3I Jeym pue
‘saljed Jayjo Jo slojoadlp jsulebe swep jepuajod Aue buipnsul ‘sey Auedwo? ay)
s1955e Jeym ojul suonebinsaaul a1eucipodold 1no BujAuled papnidul ssnnp AW JO e

suonessaAuY

UQIRJISIUILLPE B JO
pouad 3joym 2y} 1o} AlpAeINWND os|e pue Hodal S|YY Jo poliad aY} Jo4 suolpesuel)
yioq Bunesp unoooe syjuawAed pue sydieoar e si 3 xipuaddy e pauoeny

"UNod 3y} Ybnoiyy uie)s ay ssauboud pue uoisiap
s adx3 ayj |eedde pinoys Auedwo) a3 Jayleym ‘esAly ABwal pue s1nD 8yl
3Im 1o13e60] BULIBPISUG) a1e SI0RISIUILLIPY JuICr B3 3ampe |2D3) yum uojounfuod ul

-3ndsip Jayjo Aue uo edw) Jjo 195 Auk 51ea10 210J3194] J0U SB0p wieD) |ejded
Bupiop 243 uo uoispap s,1aedxg sy ~siebalbbe ul T3 JO Wns ay] pasdxa J0UUED 19ANg
L3 01 Ajiqey| wnwixew s Auedwo) 2y} 1235 YdS Y3 Ul 195 suoneywrt “uadx3 sy
10 uoIsDap ayl Buimojicy [nissaansun paacid dey os sey wiepd jeuden Bupiop syl

Juswaaibe
Buipuny ayj jo swial syl J1ad se paaledal spuny ayy woly Auoud u piedal aq
(1™ sableyn pue Isadaiu) snid SN0 @Ya AQ soueape Buipuny syl ‘Wiefs Xogy207 3yl Jo
SUI02IN0 |NJ55200NS 2U3 Buimo| o4 Juswsalbe Butpuny e ela stuie ay3 punyj o3 paalbe
5,70 SU) 1253 UoRIISIUILPE SY U] SPUny JO 38| B O} 3NpP ‘||BJ3) ABW SI10)PRId Sy

'351n03 anp Ul Auedwiod auyy Jo
2]e1S8 BUf) 01Ul paLIDsuel] 2 j|IM pue gT0Z Jaqiusidas /T Uo JUnosde JUBID S,je1shi)
AIBUWBlY OJUL PaAIRIRI a1om spund -Auedwo) syj JO 90LISY |yl 0] paniwal dq 01

AIOSINDY

dd4d

Hoday |eu | SI01RNSIUILLPY JUDl YL
(uonensiunwpy uI) 2d dnoibmol4

P3I3PI0 21aMm SIS0 pue 1sauul snjd 909'8p6F JO SpPRadCld ‘AuedwoD 3uj JO INoAe) U
6107 foquindas ¢ uj pansst sem juawebpn( feuy e 610z Ane i bulieay e Guimolo4
WD X0y 207 3Y3 Jo 1Padsal Ul unoz oy uchedydde uswabpnf Alewiwns e panjwgns
[BISAID AIBWSlY Uim Jayiebol siojensiuiupy JUior 2yl ‘pauciudwl Ajisnoladid sy

Suied syl

"Ai¥I| spuspiaip dnois
JOLHNY YIM PaYjWIT SIONPOId MO WIGL PaAISI3I USJG JB) 0S SARY SPUSPIAIQ PSliWl
(adoun3) xi3obioug pue pejwi AISpeg MO4 ‘PSIWI SIPNPOld MOl JO SNBSS
uonepinbi| 3yl i sacuejeq Auedlwioliaiul Jo yadsad Ul swiep pabpol sey Auedwod sy

{440 ona1s) paywin] Alddns ABasu3g ynoup)
(uonepinbi uf) payul (sdoin3) xi3eblaul

(Ho >onujs) pajiwr (seaulwoN) xiabiauz

{10 yon.ns) pauwr dnous) xijabisug

{Jo Yoans) payw saibojouyda] laset xpebiau]
{440 Yonng) payw ABsaug uoysbury

(HOOONAS) payw] edRWIRYL .

(10 Yonils) paywi 29juasy x1jRbisuy e

(8102 |1dy ui d0-00 AQ 3ybnoq) payiit ABlaug mol4 e
(uonepinbry ur) payuwir] Aspeg mol e

(uonepinbry ur) payWIT SPNPoId MOl e

1SMOJ|CY
Se aJe saleIpISqns paumo Ajjoym JBYy10 2441 Jo snmeys ay] (,dnoig auy,) dnois ABiau3
Mo|4 tapim ayy 4oy Auedwoo Buipjoy e se pape Auedwion ayi jedad ||IM SHo)pald

“Hodal |eul) SIy} AQ paUsA0Dd polad
3y} Bulinp uayeuspun yom Jo ajnpayds e ) xipuaddy je yoepe | “poday ssaibold
U334 IS0W SI0JeSIUIWPY JUlof DY) Yum uoipunfuod ul peal aq pinoys uodar sy

uonensiuiupe ayy Buunp ua)yepapun YIom

poliad @Y3 Ul uonRensiuIwpe ay3 Jo ssaiboid *z



roday [euld ,SI0JRASIUIWPY JUIOL BY]
(uonenswpy Ur) o|d dnoitmold4

‘uopepinbi) ay3 w no
Alled 0} adxe si01epinbl 2U3 18Ul oM i) sa1edIpul osje D xipuaddy 1e a)npayds
payoene ay] 'saiuedwo)) Jo JensiBay ayy Yim pajly s 910U asinbal au3 ey aiep ay3
30 ||IM SIDUSLULLIOD TTAD Y] PUB SISEII UOESIUjWpPe 8yl 21ep 3yl “TAD 03 Bumow
Auedwo) ayy AQ 95820 M uopRenSIUWpE 3U) ‘slesodold Bu3 Ylm SIuepiodde Ul

uonessiuipe ay3 bunixy

*padiNbal aam SUCHIE 10 SUCREBNRSIAUL J3YMNY OU JeY] ULLUC) ued [ payoeyie
YI0M JC INPYIS 33 U IO 135 2l sUOREBRSIAL] AW JO IoNPUOD 3Y3 JO S|IBIap Jayung

AlOSIADY

ddd

poLiad 3y3 ul uonelysiuiwpe ayj jo ssaiboid 'z




-obJeys Buneoy
1O SI9PIOY OU 1B 3JdY3 9snedaq Janew siyy ul sjgesydde Jou sem ued pagquassld syl

"000°0T3F spa=dxa Japjoy
abueyd Buneoy ay3 01 3jqejeae Apadoid 1o 343 pue £007 RW)das g1 Jaye pajealn
sem afueyd Bujeoyy ay) aiaym saljdde Ajuo ped paguosald 3yl "G86T 10 ADUDAJOSUT
3U1 JO ¥g/T UCHDSS UM DUBPIOIDL U] SIONP3JD PaIN3asun ay3 o) SPISe 195 S| Yydiym
abuey Buiiesy e Jo 1op|oy 943 03 Sige(IRAR Spuny JO N0 aned e §1 Jed paguasald ayl

ued paqguiasald

AIOSIADY

o4

Ucday |euld SH01e0SIURLPY IUIOf 3y L
{uonensiuiwpy u1) 2id dnoibmold

JUBAD AUR Ul STND BY] 03 MOy
[Iim spaaoid ay3 Jo Ajlofew sy 0s ‘SWiIRD ||B JO %56 JOA0 10§ JUNCIDR PINOM SWUIRD
JI2Y] pUE palndasun ag pjnom SSARSWAL STND 24l U3y “Jou s20p 11 JI “paedidigue
S1 S103PaJD PaINIasUN aU3 03 UINjal ou usy) ‘spasooid ay) JaA0D saop abieyd ey Jl

*WIBJD X000 341 JO spaadcid ay) JaA0 aBieyd paxy STND Y1 JO 3LW02IN0 3y} Uo
Juspuadap St SI03IPa.Id PRINJBsSUN 03 UCHNGUISIP B JO POOYI[aY]] 9Y3 ‘DACGE SY "SI031pald
paindasun wolj 089°p0S'TF Buljelol sWiep PaAdRl SIojensiulupy uiof syl

$10}1psi2> paindasun 10j awoding

Wikl xoqyoo7 auy3 jo spagnosd ayy 03 saidde abieyd
paxi} S1ND 943 4eUIBym ue Juspusdsp 2q [|Im SIOJIPUD |eljuaiaaid Joj SWOoSIN0 2yl

'uone|siBa) yum aduRpIodde U
pajejna|e se Aed Aepijoy pue suonngiiuod ucisuad piedun ‘Aed Jo siealie 10} JUSWIIS
|lenuataid sasfodwe 2yl Buisq ‘0z'0S£7F PojRI0l Sloupasd jenualageld Byl

$1031paJd [enuaJaaad 1oj swonng

g

ul pled ag M SICHPSIY paInaas sjedniue Jou 0p SJI0RISINWPY UIor syl Ajsoud
Ul pied aq | sJ0qIpaId palndas auy Aidde sacp abieyd ayi JI swie) auy3 Jo spaanod

aU1 Jan0D ||iMm abBleys By Jayjaym o) sk aolape |eba| ¥a9s |iim sioiepinbi ulor ayl
'asnoH sauedwoy e Auedwo) ayj jsuiebe pasesibal ableyd paxiy e aAeY SIND 4L

JO}IP2JD PaJndas 1o} awod3ng

*$10}IPaJd 0] LUOIINGLISIP B 3jgeus o] Spuny aq
Aew 31943 Swiep 243 JO SaLIoD3N0 243 03 uenbasqns jeyy pazedionue sjesodoid 3yl

S10}1PaJd 40) IWOIIN0 PIJRWINSa [eiFiu

$1011p=aid 10} 2W001NQ0 "¢



“IAISSIOXD e sasuadxa 10 uoneIsUNLUDI 313 12y}
uopeddde uno) e Joy podad siyy jo 1diooal ay) Buimolo) sysem ybIa Jo JWj awn
e sl 212yl vodsi ssauboud sy Jo 1disoal syl Buimojo) sAep 17 Bulag uoieLLIoUl
Bunssnbas Joj Wi SwWIl B S] 9J3Y} IJ0U SE|d  ISaNbal Uo noA 0} WIS 3G [IM
apinb JURA3|al Bif3 Jo AdOD pley B ‘APAIBUISYY "SUOIBIISIUILIRE I0j 3UC 3} 199|3S
pue xdse-oju|/wod-Aosiapedly sioypass//isdny yu Bumolioy sy Busn ssadde ued
NOA UDIyM S934 03 3pIND ,SIC}IPaID a4} Ul punoy aq ued s3ybu asauyy Jo Sieysp Jaypng

‘(Aluo 4 x1puaddy u
Ino 185 se pouad Buipodss Byj u paLindul sasuadxe syl ale 95a) adualajal Jo ases

AlOSIADY

ddd

Hoday [euld | SI0RSILILIPY JUIOL YL
(uonensiLIWpyY Uf) ojd dnoibmo4

104) 'ss|ny AJUA|OSUT 2Y] Jopun ‘Wodad SIyY ul PISCPRSIP 15414 3le yaym ‘sasuadxa
12430 pue uoljelsuniual SI0JRNSIUILLPY JUIor U3 sbus|leys 0} Jybl e saey Jaypny
pUB SI0120SIUILIPY JUIOL DY WI0L) uoielloul 13yuny 3senbas 03 3yl e oAy SI0P3LD

‘papiaoad Ajsnolaaad s|iersp syl Yuam aui| Ul 248 palindul sasuadxa Jey) Wayuod ued |

-3 xipuaddy e payoene junodde sjuswAed pue sydiadal a3 ul saunfy
DAJRNLIND Y] Ul PPNl 218 SI0IRIISIUILLPY JUICE 3Y) AQ PaLIN3Ul S3SUdX |210] 3y |
'SICYpaID 0] Juas Joda.l ssauboud Jusdal 150w Byl UM paiejnadin pue pajepdn Jaypny
pue sjesodold ay3 u) IN0 19s sem Sasuadxs ,SJ0IRJISILILIPY JUIOL Syl JO S1BLURSS Uy

“Hodal siyy Aq paJaa0d poliad
33 Bunnp paiinoul uasq SABY eyl Sasuadxe Jo Wswless e ‘4 xipuaddy 1e yoene I

uonesiuupe ayj jo sesuadxa ayl

@ x1puaddy uj 1no 195 aue Modal sy jo pouad syy Buunp
paLINDUl SIUBWISINGSIP JO SHRIRQ  "padinoul sem B3 3y awn ayy e Buipeaaud
ajes abesw paacidde DHWH 243 18 dud AQ pied ale ‘a3Rise AduaAlosul U3 &)
3|qeINGLILE ARAUIP SI YDIYM ‘|BARI} SSIUISNG J0J S32IYaA 31eALId JO 35h 3u3 0} Buljelal
sasuadxa 10 apew sjuawAed abeajy -Auedwicd oyl JO JlBYRQ UO SIOJRNSIUILPY
3y Ag paunou) 53500 [enpe Jo sbieydal B aie SJUSWSSINGSIP SI01RASIUIUPY UIor 3yl

SIUDWIASINGSIP ,SJ0JRAISIUIWPY JUiof

"2|qejleAR SpUN) 343 WOl UMRIP UG dARY 1A BupnRXa 000°02T3
JO 599) 9)ep 01 4 xipuaddy e payoepe sesuadxe JO JUSWLIEIS BU3 Ul IN0 195 BB
Vvodal 31 Jo polad ay3 Buunp pableyd UOREISUNLUSL JO SHEIR( PaNbal JUSLLSAJOAU
JISUB10) JO [9AS] a3 Uo papuadep safiels ul jing sem 23) paxy a9yl “1vA snid
000’0STF JO SISeq a3 paxly B U0 Pajendjed 3¢ DINOYS LOIRISUNWDI SI0JRASILIPY
Jor 9yl 1eyl pooube sioypatd ayy ‘sjesodold By Jo uonenoad  Buimojjod

uoijeiauniua.l SI0jensIuIWpY JUiof

sasuadxa pue sjuUWISINGSIP ‘UoiIeIaUNWRI ,SJ0JeISIUIWPY JUIOf b



Loday |euly ,SI0IBASILILDY UIOL SUL
(uonensiuiwpy up) doid dnoibmol4

‘jusuiuiodde jo polad
SUON |BIlUI DY} O} SUOISUIXT

:Aue
QUON  JI ‘sJ2p|Oy 22140 SnolARI

S10313341(] 5)Ieyep Joyuoddy
9RGE00  JaguInu 3oUslfel UNoD)
:ybnoug
=YEIN sbuipasoo.d
uonesiuiLipe
800SN[ JO WNOD YBIH BYL  ydIym uj unod 45% EW J9¥S9UDUEK

8102Z/11/80

N39 NFDI Uopuo 198.15 uouue) QT T ‘100|4 pug
d17 AMOsSIApY dud

BuotisuLly simaT dijiyd ) Admoy |ned ASiyoan

1SI0JRSIUILPY JUICr
Jo juswiuicdde Jjo 33eQ

'SIojeNSIuIWpPY
wiof  Jo  ssauppy

15J0]1BAISIUIWIPY JU0r

‘pleuyspRseD ‘peoy [00disAI SSNOH PRYSASED

St €l J21sauduey
‘PjoYSNSED ‘peoy [00d4RAIT BSNOH  PRLSASED

N39 N¥J3 UopuoT 192415 UcuueD OTT “Joojd pug

55567880

.55alppe ssallishyg

190140 paI3IsIBal snolAdId
190110 palaisibay

laguinu Auedwod

iSTIVLIIA NOILVYISINIWAY :soweu Buipedy Jay3io
‘NOLLVYIWHOINI ANVdINOD

(NOILVY1SININGY NI) J1d dNOUOMOTH

AIOSIADY

ddd

sJojellsiuiupy julor ay3 jo juswiuiodde ay) pue Auedwo) a3 buipiebal uoneurtojul Aloymels

v xipuaddy




Hoday |euld S103B0SIUILLPY JUIOL 341
{uoiensIuIWpPY UI) 2id dnocubmo

10SIARY

ﬂmﬂ— u CCWY wiod

g xipuaddy




0 | UOISI3A { LA

_ Anunc)

nj3lsj |n|v|o]3] oy
uo|fayskunc)

uopuo” um0] 1564

J9ans uouues) 0L | 13305

100[4 PUZ | aquintyewen Suipgng

$S3IPpPE § Jo1eNSIpY IB

Aapmoy awewng

Ined Aayjosny (s)aureuasoy [jn4

Jwet s Jojensiunupy \H

Ll dsfv|ofz|ele]|s| 6l o] ol mumaseumn
BINSAf JO UNOT YBIH Bt L 3ty Jno)

SHE)ap LNOD B ¢
|

Weude U proq 9)g dnoIBmo)y ; 1y u awey Auedwo)
i g0 1disadil u a1ey eIy
uuay sy uf Bumgyy ¢ Em_lml_lm_ b _ w\_ m_ o_ Jequinu Augdwio)
spejap Auedwo) !
F5NOYSAILRdOINAOS MMM

12 duepinb no m a1
2523]d ‘UCRRLLIO JLINY. 104

uopepinby Aiejunjon  EvERLT

asnop seiedwog | ,SIONPRI? O} UORRASIULIDE WOH JA0W JO DNON 5 mrers

puelBug) usaosu
@ N N _\/_ < o g ¢ Ay
@M BN U]




0°L woBsap LT

Agunoy
n|3le| INjv]o|3 apotsag
\_ uoBayfeunay
uopuon _ UMO) 1504
]
19845 Uouue: o:_ 1305
49014 PUZ | squueurey Guping
ssaippe s ojepinby pasodold
-
I_ _mg n_ ﬂ w_ Q_ 0 savoppend duanjosu)
Kooy awping
ined Aayjoac {s)aweuain yny

aweu s sojepinby| pasodold

K

10jENS|UIIpY

wewns

ulor

(s)aweualey [jny

‘uoexydde uoneqsuipe
a1 10 waunuiodde Y] apew oYM uosiad agy Jo Bwry Ay w@

awey sjuedijddefiojuioddy

||

Knunoy
LNEIHERLEEE apoaisag
uarbayshrunoy
uopuo’) UM 3504
JojeASIUIIpE Scue 284S UOUUED (L} 18815
INcKje 51 [ 0L UPILIAS SIQ 357
imensupe R0 M_ 10014 PUZ | equnuawey Buip|ing
o SSBAPPE S, 101BNSIUIWpPY IE
OleASUIIPE FIROE Buonsuwry awenms
0GE 5T |21 03 UOL3IS SR 35y
IDJEQSIILIPE JBGL0) @ sima7 diyd {SrwewaIo) 4

8 2Utey 5 Jo1RNSIULIpY

K

uaftPpnby igunion  S04{pa1> ©) UDHEESIWRE WOy 3A0W JO DRON

AV




4L uowsIaA ({40

_n._ JL O.-\n; aly, (M_Wh ajep auneutig
X amgeubis

- SACIEnSULpY

a1ep pue ufiig \E

‘podas ssaiboxd [euy ai jo Ado & papene arey | B

poda ssaiboad jeuny

&

6 hiojal Q] _ug aep oy
DD T
uodai ssaiboud jo potiag E
Aungy
BM_@_ \_Z_W_O—w 3podistq
umbagrfunay
uopuoq ume} 1504
1etepmbs| s#oue 19845 UOUUBD (L) yang
Inage SR JaL 03 WOAS S a5
soyepinby 2G| J00| 4 PUZ [ saqunuyawen Bupng
@SSAIppe s Jojepinbiy pasadosd
\cI_L _ _ h_ .W_ md 6% Jauongoesd fousajosu)
repinbi; spoue Buogsuiry awewng
1noge 1 ([ 0 uons3As S T
so1epinby g 8 sima dijud (s}ouewsasoy iy

o dweu s torepinbey pasadorg

_ o

uogepinby AJELun|oA SI6)Pasd 0] UOGELSILEE WL} SAGW JO 330N

TNV




Q| UOIRIIA L1/P0

‘asno saweduio) Aq sbiew o 33 papmoad Uaay sey uvoy y|

mm:c_._mmmzmanuE:ﬁom.%
12 slisaM aif) Uo abed mE\_o.«
31 USIA B5E3]4 "1BULIO) DAllRWR)
ue ul m_n_m__m:m S WiDJ Sty
A aofi-asnoysaiueducagsauinbua [lews Lo

¥snoYsuedwod Ao 1e dlisgam gl uo
53104 )UBPING 3y 335 aseajd woneULIOjU Jaguny 1oy

uonetoU] JayHNg _-

HIPIED OSGEE Xd
“INE PLID S3EM JIpseD e umor)
‘FsnoH sajuedwe) saiuedwod Jo Jensibay ayl

“uuoy 3y paep pue paubis aney nox IJ

QUIWNIOP paknbal 8y papene aaey rop [
1alsiBay Jijqnd g U0 pray doliewsoq

3L (PIBW WU pue dweu Auedwos ayl

:Buimoyoy

Yy PAIIQUIBWAL InLY NOK 3 B 2583

“Burssiw woneiaogu) Ym
10 Apdrarrou; pajayduio? sunioy winjal Aew s
WP H
000 G00E 020 s |
|
Aoy
njajs] IN|#lo]a]  wm
atawhina

UOPYUOT sy |

J

190G uouueD 0| _

40014 PUZ ey
‘MO[3q SSIppE BYE 03 3| UINJ3)
0} nof 3siape am fus|padie Joy Y pp
asnoy saquedwo) AU 03 WU} Sip WG AL oy d17 Aosinpy Ju4 sree by

puas 03 21aym @

UBWMSN JOUUOD s ey

‘paazal 2ygrd
3y} uo seadde |pm wuoy SIY) uO UOIRULIGHUN {Iy

P1032) g U o SIBYMRIS O A QISHA

aq g 340 NoA LonewLeLN Dee) 3UJ Lo} 3T U
Aianb e 5t a1 )1 asnoy saieduiod diRy Jim ) op nok
§11nq ‘uoeuIojul 1ERU0> Aue 3a6 0 3ARY 10U O Moy

uoneunou) Juepioduy =

UORELLIOMI _wEuwaEIﬂ

uerpepinby) AIE1UN|oA JI0}|PRI3 O} UONBASIUNIPE LIOY 3A0W §O 3INON

44\




Loday |euy SioleasSILILIPY JUICr SYL
(uone.nsiiwpy UL} 2d dnosmoly

AIQSIADY

dedd H40M JO INPaYIS

D Xipuaddy




"IeaA T UIyNIMm DBsop aq |[Im 9582 au

‘LM RSP B 0 SONSSI [BJUDLLILONIALS IO AJ9JBS pUB YJ|eaY OuU a2 syl

‘ssalboud oy Jaypny Buiyiou S| a4ay) pue pasijedl) usaq 2ARY SR X0gqyD0T pue [eyden Budop syt
‘uone|sibs) Aq padinbal se panisdad S| salued jueaslal 1Yo pue S1010a4p auy3 Jo uonesado-0d |jnd
‘SIapioys RIS wody sarenb jeuondsoxs ou ale alay ]

*pajuiodde J0U SI SI0HPSI JO FTNIUIOD

‘payiuspl aJe sanuenball [eduRUL ON

ansind 10 1ebi3saaul 0F SJa7eW Ou 4. alay |

'9)ep 01 dn pue 319|dWi0D UL PIAIDIDL SPIOJDIBY] e

HYOM 30 ITINAIHIS SIHL HNITIdWOD NI SNOILAWNSSY TVHINID

'syusLudolaAsp JO pauuoul jday aue Asyy Bulinsua pue sIapljous)els
Jajo pue sJoypaud 19304d 03 910y Al[eIUElSgNS S N SI0}IPaJd 0} 1JDUq [RIDUBLL 102JIp B 9ABY 10U ARW S|y} "siajeud Auaieinbal pue uone|sita) JueaAaid) yim
BuiA|dwon ‘s101384ip U3 JO JPNPUOD Y3 0} UoQeja. Ul patinbal amym saipoq Acinieys BuiAnou ‘ssasboid ayy ue Bupodal Jenbal ‘sanied paiyy o Juswinulcdde
ay] Jo suonesyiou ‘piea si ausunuiodde ayl Bulinsus Buipnpu) ‘91neys AQ padinbal s Jsuonnoeld ADUSAJOSUT Ue AQ usyeuopun yJom oy jo uciuodosd v

*103|pa.J2 JO SSBD 2J0W JO DUC O} UCINCLISIP B 9XEW 03 J|GE|IBAR SPUNy JUSIDIYNS Bg 218U] PINOYS SJO}PaId OF Jijauaq [eURULY € 3q ABw aJayy ‘(saiyed pay)
jsuiebe Uay e} SUOHPDR [NJSSIOINS WO SALDACIDS PUB SLDA0IDI PAIUBYUS !S)3SSE JO 3[eS BY3 WOJJ) SPUNj JO UOES|[Eal 3] Ul S)NSDJ UDYELapun }JOM 2I9UM

‘paxy sl oM 10 $3110633. JualayIp syl Jo) pasodold s|seq a9y UL

'MO[Bq 1IN0 335 aJe 3ge) iy} buyidwos ul apew suondwnsse Jo sjlejeg JuRWURISSE SIuy3 JO UoieINp 3y} InoyBnolyy JBp|oY S210 3
AQ uyELBpUN 3 |iM paledpiue SI oM B JO S|IRISP pUR 18P O] JOPIOY 3210 2U3 AQ USHBUSPUN oM U3 JO AIRWLUNS PI|IEISP B 1IN0 5195 MOISq 3|qes oYL

HIOM JO BINPILYIS

(uonenswpy ui) ojd dnodbmold



Juswiulodde uopepinbly yym siaunsur 31epdn

S2uUeinsuy

‘uoepInb] aU3 Ul sUNodoe }ueq mau dnjas

's9|l) BUuDOM MBIASL 03 BNUIRUCD

*SJUSWBIIND3I |PUISIXe pue S2.npado.d |RUIIU O] SJUSIBYPE panuuo)
LI)SAS JUsLRbeURW 3582 pue sa|)) 952 uonepinbr] dmag

UELIPY [eI2UlD

‘payepdn ale sajly

191ysed ainsug *siseq Jejnfal B UO SJUNOIIE YURG U] 3|IDUCIL 0] INUAUCD
"Junodoe Mueq syl oul sydieocal pue sjuswAed yum (esp 0] anupuo)

MIIADY puE JoIjU0) 3se) ‘Aununosdy ase)

*SI3INSUL N0 0} 95343 paplemuc) pue Adjjod ORd puUe 54830.1q
soueJnsul s,Auedwon Jo speIdp peulelqo  Csjuswnzop Auoyine
paledsid pue sjasse Jo 3npayds “uaujuiodde Jo siaunsul payioN

aoueJnsur

‘2belols ojul
pase|d pue 93Is Wol) Spiosal Aojnjels [euotippe Jaaoal o) pabuelty

‘sanJed
PAIL WOl S3uINbUa YlIm [eap 0} PaNUUC)  TUNM Jeap sianew
aaljesiujwpe pue ‘Ajbuiploaoe pajy aauspuodsaliod (2 ‘pajepdn
9Jam S3jlf palnsu3  s|ieRp J2AC|dWD pue JOYPILD ‘UORBULIOM]
Auedwo) yum wilsAs uswabeuew asel ayy aiepdn 03 panuiuo)

‘saunpasoud
Jeusau) s|dwod 0} penupuoy) "SWaISAS pue sajl) ISed pauleylIe]y

UILIPY |elouas)
‘sysodap 40y sidieas passanoud pue paledaid

‘pajisodap
Spunj || paINSUS pue JUNOJDE jueq ucpelsiuwpe pausdQ

MBIADY pue |043U0) 3se) ‘Buiunoddy ase)

ua)epspun aq 03 }JoM aining
ONINNY1d ANY NOLLYHISINIWAY

pouad buodad ay3 Bulinp usy)euapun Iiom
ONINNY1d ANV NOILVYISININGY

fiobaje)

910N

HIOM JO 3NPaLYS

{uonensiunupy ul) 21d dnoibmord




*s10)q9p Auedwonlaul asayy Jo Alaaodal a|qissod ayy Auedwon
‘uonepinby| Uy saeIpISNS WoL SNP SUOIINGUISIP JIBMY 2U] JO SIOI33UIP UM PBSSNIS|P PUR SIUNOJJE palipne pamaiAsy

slojgaq Auedwodiajul slojtgeq Auedwonriajug

"3]E353 UCHBASIUJWPY 243 0F SpuUnj JtUad pue Junodoe

1IN0 P3LUES 2q 0] YoM Jayun) oN )ueq 2Z934) 0] J|d j¥Ueg JgSH ‘sivueq sAusdwio) yum pesien
jueq je yse) yueg je ysed
UJRLISPUN B 03 HIOM ining 2]Ep 0] @jelapun }I0M
NOILVSITVIH 13SSV NOILLVSITV3IY 13SSY (4
*JN0 PSLIED 2 01 J40M J3ypny ON ‘pataieb ucnewoul Jo malazl pue abew JaAaias 193j0D
buluueld /unupy — 11 Buluuejd /ulwpy - 11
'$396pNg Yaim
*uoilepinby| 404 S101IPaI2 PaINJISUN WCLY S99) 10) |eAoidde Jayun) %aag 20UBPIOJJE U] S PRJIBADIAL JIAL 2UNSUD pue 5334 10} [eAcidde Jybnog
dIM pue 334 dIM pue 224

"3PA3 34 UoHRASILIWLPY
ybnoiyy passaiboud osed aunsua 0} smaaal dejnBals Jno palled

"3ICIING PA1RIS By 2AdiYIR *2LUCDIN0 P3RS Al analyae 0] Abajens syl
01 spuswnaop Abzjens s alepdn/asiaal pue smalas) Jeinbas no Adled pasiAal pue pamalaal Aleinbay usunuicdde ol ABa1RnS pasiaag
Abajens ABajens

}IOM JO BINpaYds

{uonesnsiuiupy ui) ajd dnoisbmol4



'seiuedwio) Jo Jensibay ayy pue UNoD e papy 3q o}
paunbal aie suodsl 2s5au3 Jo saido) "wodjalayl Buistie salanb Aue abeuew
pue sfealanul Je|nfial 18 sI9p|oysyels snoea o] spodal Aloyniels apiaoid o

uoneysifa| Aq palinbai se
uonepinb] Alejunjop s103PaLD 0} UORLIS|IUIUPY WO paaow sey Auedwo)
QU3 WUBLY WHUOHUI G SJONPRID pue SI3GISW 01 panss! §) Jodals jeuy) aunsug

'SJOSIApE
12410 pue SjuBuno2de YIM Ssuinbus pue sauspuodsaliod uo dn mojjod

'LOIRILSUIND0P 9oueldwed alepdn pue J0JU0K

Buipiodau pue ssueldwod Aloynjels

"YIM J[BSP ale slafjew xe) juswjuiodde-jsod jje 2insu3

LvA/Xv1 wawiuiodde~ Jsod

‘passatboud
S| UofeASIulWpY paldnsus pue swajsAs juswabeuew ased Hunepdn

‘pouiad Buiuodal ayl Buunp uocneasuwpy
ayy Jo ssauboud sy) uo wayy slepdn oy wonesibe) Ag painbal
Se SJ0JIpsio pue SIBquIaW 0} panss| pue suodal Aloyniels paledaid

'sajepdn ABajens paledaud pue pamaialy *passalbold sem
3560 3} pue 0 paUsype ale sisjjew AloJnIels ||B 2insua 0] SaIpeq
AiojenBal 8yl AQ palinbau se ased aup Jo smaiasi Jeinbal 1no pailed

"SaUINbUa [elsuab il 1sISSe 01 UOITRLLIC)UI JayLInj Jsanbal
0] SI0SIAPE J9Y10 pUB S103101j0S pPUE SJURIUNOIIE UM papucdsaion

'suonenbay bulspune

Aduoly ayy Aq palinbas se saunpaoosd uonedyRUSP WS INOA
Moy pue saunpasoud Juauissasse ysi Bulapune| Asuoww payanpuod
6uijiodau pue ssuedwod Aloymels

‘uonensibau dnosb Lya

e jo ped sem Auedwion 8y 12Y) Spa0dal s, Auedulor syl wouy Jeadde

pinom 31 -uawijuiodde Bumopoy Buisie sismew xey yum jesa

LYA/Xv1 jusunuiodde—3sod

Ua)e}9pun aq 03 }I0Mm 2ining
ONILHOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

3jep 03 uaeIapun YoM
DNILYCdIY ANV SDONVITdINOD AUOLNLYLS £

“uaLealbe Buipun) aU3 Japun s 2yl Ag pepiacid spuny e Aeday

“SWieps ay) 03 bupejads siepew Buiobuo yum 15185y

spaanold wiep

"WIg> Xogqy20T]
ayy Jo padsal ur Juawebpn[ Arewwns e Bunuwans Ul palsIssy

‘wiep |eyded Hupiopy syl 03 UoieRI Ul SSSUYM Hadxg oY) 0}
uoissiwgns e paledaid pue sisAjeue BuiUNODDE DISUBI0J USYEMSPUN

spaano.ld swiepd

Y40/ O BINPaYOS

(uonjensiuiwpy ul) o4 dnoibmold



-sobueyd uonisod 1asse usym pue se pajepdn a.e Spuog AJUSA|OSUI Insul

Buisipaape Alojnjeys/Buipuog

N0 pallied 2q o) yJom Isyunj ON

(.vos,) sseye jo Juswalels

"uofiepinbi oul
X2 Yum ssiuedwo?) jo sensibay ayi pue uno) Bulpnpul saiped jje aiepdn)

sanljew.lo) yuawjujoddy
"aslie AdY) se siop|oyaleys YIm puodsaliod 03 anuuod)

slapjoyaieys

‘passalboad
S! UCHERSINUDY ainsus pue swosAs juswsbeuew asex  owepdn

‘sajepdn ABaje.ys aledaud pue maiasy ‘passalbold s) ased
SUl pue 0} palsype ale sianew AloIniels ||e 34nsu 0] salpoq Acieinbal
ayy Ag pauinbas se ased ay3 Jo smalaad Jeinbor Jno Aued 0 anuuod

‘sloypaJd jo Apog
241 JoJ ajge|iear S3a5Se SU3 19930.4d 03 spuog Aduaajosu) Joy pabuelly

BuisipsApe Aloinyeys/buipuog
'sajuedwion Jo JensiBay 2yl YIm pajy YOS paunsul 's|Ieiep
YOS UM WsAs Juawabeueil 9sed pajepdn pue satianb uo s1opalp

UUM P3SIBIT “UOISSIWIgNS PUB UoRa|dLuod 104 SIODBAIP 0} YOS Panss]

(.vos.) sdieye jo Juswners

“swiuiodde s10jelsiuiwpy

WIof syl Jo sipjoyaleys e Anou o3 ine jew  sbuene
pue s|ielep Japjoyadeys ay3 ulelqo o1 siensibay ajjiasN Uylim pasien
‘Buisiusape Aloinels pue

‘saluedwo) Jo JeuisiBay oy ‘Unod auy yum sbuiy ‘saiued jueasjal
0] uonedynou Buipnpul sspijewsc) Juswiaulcdde 2 yam 3e=qg
sanjijewso) Jusunuioddy

*paiinbai uaym pue se saienb Japjoyaleys LiIM 3jeaq

siapjoyaJteys

'S99 SIBUORIDEIJ ADUSAIOSUT 341 JO SiSeq ayl uo [eacsdde jubnos

"sIap|oyaieys
pue siolpass pajepdn pue pasoldde aue sesodosd pasnsug

HOM JO BINPAYS

(uonpensuIWpyY ul) o1d dnoibmoid




‘siseq Buiob-uo ue
uo souapuodsaliod pue salanb JOJIPaIR & yuM [Baq SIUSWpURWR/S|IBISp
JOJpaly  yum  wesAs  juswabeuew  ased  ojepdn €1 9nupuod

‘padinbal

41 ‘uonejuswnaop Bupoddns usyuny jssnbas pue sullep (e s1edipnlpy
‘waisAs juswabeuew ases ajepdn pue SWiepR SICHPaL> sbpsMOUNdY
SWwep Jo) dsipaape pue puspiap Bulwodypo) Aue Jo sJO)pald AJIION
‘Uofepinbi| 03 2A0W JO S10)P3ID ||B AJION

S.1031paJd painJasun

'spaadoud wie|D Jaaco o ableyd S0 syl
1O AIpIjeA 3U] $S3SSE 0] UCHRIUAWND0P 3618 MIIASL 0] SIONIOS 1oNIISUT

$10}IpalD pa.indas

‘palinba) uaym pue se W)sAs Juawabeuew
ased palepdn pue SIOUPID PRUMIFBUN WO SWIBD PamMIIAY

"WsAS Juswabeuew ases pajepdn pue swiep
,Si011pald pabpamowoy  uswiujodde sispioy 22140 jo Buisiape
AllewLIo) SI0RPaID ||B 0] panss] pue Jang| peledald "siseq Bulob-uo
ue uo 22U3PUCdSaLIoD pUR SN JONPSID (|2 YIm YRIQ "SIunowe
pue s|ielsp Jojipald uyim walsAs juswsbeuew ased> pajepdn

S10}1paJd paundasun

*3ouspucdsaniod Buiobuo pue Juswiuiodde Jo UOREDIYNON

SI0MPRID PIINIIS

US)eMIpuUn aq 03 HJoM 2unInd
SHOLIa3dD

3]ep 03 U BMIPUN YIoMm
SHOLIAIUD

"INC PaJLIRD 3q 0] YJOM Iayuny oN

"2DIAIRS AJUDAIOSUT WIOJ) asuodsal JoJILOp
"IDIAISS ADUSAJOSUT U3 Jo/pue Abajens jelnsnpul g ABiaug ssauisng
Jo Juswyedag ay3 0y padinbal se sbujpuy papodal suonebisaaul
9soyl Jo uolsnpuod Bumojjo4 ‘saiped palenosse euddoldde
JI pue Auedwod 3y Jo 1PNPUOI Y1 OJUI S3LINDUS {BIIIUI PIPNPUOD
AIAUDS AJUBA|OSUT B3 YIm UOHESIURUPY DU} J)sI6a) pue palliicN

‘salieuuonsanb
,Sl0pR.|p pals|duwiod 10) SI01DRIp paseyn 'SiusLus)es yueq Adod oy
sijueq Auedwod pasey) "SaJleuUUONSaND 1DNPUOD S101D3.p Panss]

U@y e3apun 3q 03 YI0M ainjng
SNOILVDILSIANI

9JEp 03 U EHIPUN HIOM
SNOILVYDILS3ANE

L4

}40M Jo 3NpaYIs

(uopensuiwpy ul) osig dnoibmoly




"SI0}P343 O} PUSPIAIP [BULL/WLISIU] pUL 1SI1) B 2ieDa(
uonnquisig

paAinbau Ji si0siape xey Wawjuiodde
-aid yum 3sier  tyam |esp ale sieye xey jusunuiodde-ald (e asnsuj

LVA/xe)

*JN0 PaLLIED 3q 0] HIOM JDLLIN ON
S1031pa.10 [erjualalald pue siopalig

*S10}|p2J2 PainIasun 0} uonnqUisIp

B 3jgeu? 0} uoiepinb)| 01 sAoW 0} Juswalnbal 3y 05 JI puB UOINQLISIP

puspIAIp pasodold Aue JO SIONPSID WUl PISIEDL 2Je S)FSSE ||B 2JUQD

WSISAS
uswebeuew ased siepdn pue swiep sic)pard abpaMouIR 03 SnuRuUoD

‘wiep
painJasun Aue Jo S|ie3ap JYBnos pue uoieSIuWpY O J4IWH PSUIION

LVA/Xe]

‘padinbal se a0 suswiied Asuepunpay
9y} 03 Buiwgns pue SWLo) T4y pue swigp a9iodws pPassanoid

Wiep B Jwgns o3 ysim Asyl
pInoys Auedwo) 33 JO SI03IBIP JaLII0S / JUSLIND 03 SJ0JA “Iaguunu
9SED paulelqo pue DVIYO SuBWARd Asuepunpsy Syl PoUNON

S1031P3.10 [eljualajaad pue sio}a4ig

HIOM JO B|NpPaLYDS

(uonensunwpy ul) o|d dnoibmo|4




Hoday [RUiH SJIOJRNSIUILLIDY JUIOL 34
(Uonensiuupy UI) 21d dnoibmol4

6£6%0'C jejol pueio
00189 Aeuones
0S ot abieysay abesinien

Z fobajen
089 |ous)sisqns
06'LS auoydsja a|Iqo
00622 Buipuog
96'Z.5 abelolg
£6°61 $80IAIRS 'Jold
0L eyl abejsod

L Aobajen
Fenjep

~ 610Z Jaquieydag g 03 8102 12qUISAON §
pouad ay} Jo} sjuawasingsiq

8e'rl |ejol puelo)
8y  ebrosg
| Aobajen

“Fanjep i -

6107 19quiaydag 9 03 6L0Z AeN 8
pousad auy} 10} suUBWBSINGSI

AOSIADY

I SALR[NWND PUB POLIdd 2Y3 10J SJUBWISINGSIP ,SJ0jensIuiupy ay3 Jo sjiejaqg

a xipuaddy




voday 1euld SI0IRIISIILIPY JUOL 3YL
{uonensiuiupy ur) 3|d dnoibmo)d

AlCSIADY
ﬁ—N— u IAI}RINWND pue polidd 243 10} Junodde sjusawied pue sjdiadsy

3 xipuaddy




80:t1 6107 Joquieldas og

01°Z10Z "13A 105 SdI

Z 10 1 abed

7IN JIN stoypa.) apelt {11°99£'056)
SYOLIQIHD gIIND3ISNN
TIN JIN
JIN 1IN SIONpaL) |enualalRld (0000t'2)
SYOLIQTYD TVILNIAIITud
(0T THH'E8b) (2£°090941)
9z°£9("1 (0001} S)yousg asAoldwa
£2°940'81 N IN B 3AVd
09'26'1€ JIN saueles g sabe
£6'69 JIN buisipeapy Alojners
00°909 1IN 1ely JO UoIBIQ-IY
£T6SE JIN sasuadx] aaiopdwy
s TFIN $324 $,UeN030Y
(TTrl'oee £€°120'eET 5334 [eba
00°000°09 TIN ssauum Hadx3
00741002 TIN Jusuiuioddy-aid ,SI0JRNSIUNLIPY JUIOL
LOTTITE 6£°6¥0°E SURWISSINGSIQ ,SI01enSIUILIPY Julof
00°000°02T 00°000°0¢ uoijesaunway ,SIc)ensiuiwpy Julog
SNOILYSTIV3Id 40 150D
8S9TTEEH’T L0'8TE'9T0'T
1T°0F LL°81 SS0.19) 152.193U] jueg
£1°898'616 £1'898'616 Spaad0.d |eban
75°666'95C 85°22¢'26 Buipund 1N
8t ob1'cee 7IN jueg e ysed 00°£06'122
1IN 1IN 51019aq Auedwodlajul 1IN
G/'656°LT JIN punjy 1vA 00°096'SE
1IN 1IN S3|qeAIRIRY JByY10 uleysun
SS'80T'p 69801’y 510aQ Auedwooisiug 00°SST'TT
SNOLLYSITVYIY 13SSY
7 3
610Z/0T/TOOL 610Z/0T/1001 slieyy jo
8T0Z/T1/80 Wwoly 6T0Z/S0/80 wolj uBWIARIS

sjuawied g s3d1aday Jo Alewing S10}e1)SIUIWPY Julor
(uonensiuwpy ug)
21d dnoibmo4



8011 6107 soquialdes Qf 01°Z10¢2 *J2A 108 5d1 ¢ jo 7 abeg
8r'SL9'6¥6
91°6L2'S26 Buieold4 juan) g1
2£°96€"vT Buneold 9|qeIoAcIaY 1A
A9 d31N3STEdIY
8t'SL9'6¥6 S LST'0v8 (86'9£8'TZT'V6)
TIN 1IN
JIN JIN wniwag aleys (00°0008£2°6S)
JIN TIN jeyde)d aleys (00°£9v'0c'12)
SNOLLNEIY1SId
JIN JIN
JIN JIN SJaPIOH 310N ueo (00°866'£96'21)
1IN TIN S1eaLlY UOISUD (£8°€92'T)
3 E E
610Z/0T/T0 0L 6T0Z/0T/TOOL slieyy jo
8TOZ/TT/80 woyy 6T0Z/50/80 wo.4 uswvlels

sjudtuhAeg g s3di9day jJo Alewwing ,S10jeASIUIWPY Julof

(uonensuwpy ug)
Jld dnoabmo)4



Voday [BUL ,SICIRISIUILIPY JUIL UL
(uenensuwpy ug} 21d dnouBmopy

AlOSIADY
ﬁz u pPoOliod @y} Ul palindul sosuadxa JO JUsLUIjels

4 xipuaddy




610Z/0T/10
papua pouad ay) 10 sasuadxa Jo Juswajels
{uonensiujwpy u) ojd dnoibmojd

TZ0'98¢C YIL'SY [eloL
- L1 - suyeURg SAojdw3
- 9£0'81 - IN B 3AVd
- £/6'1€ - saue|es y sabep
- o/ - Buisipaapy Aojniels
- 909 - |IEIN JO U0IPAUP-3Y
) 6S€ - sasuadxg saAgdwy
- t4dA - 5324 S,JUEUNODDY
120'ceT 00£ 6t 5924 |eba
- 000°08 - SDIAIBS DisURI04
- 210'02 - S994 Juaunuicdde-ai4 SIOPIOH 33140
6b0'E id! SJUSW3SINGSIP ,SIBPIOH S2IHO
000°0S1 000'05T (984 paxid) uoneIBUNWA SISPIOH SJ1HO
E ; 7 sasuadx3j
610Z/01/10 6T0Z/0T/T0
0] pouad sanenwInD 0} pouad




